
Parish Mission Statement
We, the people of St. Anthony Catholic Church, acknowledge God's reign on earth as revealed by the teachings of Jesus Christ. We
are the Body of Christ and are called to build the reign of God's love. We strive to accomplish this through our parƟcipaƟon in
communal worship and loving service to all God's people. — (Adopted 20 September, 2000)

St. Anthony Catholic Church
2525 S. Skyway Road

Bartonville, Illinois 61607

309-697-0645
www.stanthonybartonville.com

March 8, 2026 ● Third Sunday of Lent

Pastor ● Fr. Charles Klamut



Mass Intentions 

 

Saturday, March 7 
    4:30 pm  Bob Linsley by Jack & Paƫ Small 
 
Sunday, March 8 
    9:00 am  Vern Guthrie by Sandy & Steve Gasparovich 
 
   11:30 am the People of the Parish 
 
Monday, March 9 
       No Mass 
 
Tuesday, March 10 
 5:00 pm Sandra Dempsey Post by Terry Post 
 
Wednesday, March 11 
 7:30 am Margaret Roe by Linda & Richard Phillips 
  
Thursday, March 12 
 7:30 am David Sule by Lance & Jan Dieckow 
 
Friday, March 13 
 7:30 am Al Gienow by Barry & Carole Irwin 
 
Saturday, March 14 
    4:30 pm  Linda Gardiner by Mary Rogers 
 
Sunday, March 15 
    9:00 am  David Sule by his Family 
 
   11:30 am the People of the Parish 
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Faith Community Nurses 
Free blood pressure screening this weekend 

Caregiver Support Group 
 

Tuesday, March 17th, 1:00pm, Parish Center.  

55+ Club 
MeeƟng and lunch  
Monday, March 16th, 11:30am, Parish Center.  

St. Anthony’s Quilters 
Meets 2nd & 4th Mondays of the month 
10am Parish Center. Next meeƟng March 23rd 

Stretch & Pray 
Meets every Monday at 10am Parish Center.  

Anima Christi 
 

Communion AnƟphon 
TranslaƟon of Anima ChrisƟ found in Breaking 
Bread, page 326 
Anima ChrisƟ, sancƟfica me; Corpus ChrisƟ, 
salva me; 
Sanguis ChrisƟ, inebria me; Aqua lateris 
ChrisƟ, lava me. 

Pope Leo’s Mass Intention 
March 2026 
For disarmament and peace 
→ That naƟons move toward effecƟve disarmament, especially nuclear 
disarmament, choosing dialogue and diplomacy over violence. 

Lenten Schedule 
StaƟons of the Cross, every Wednesday, 6:00 pm 
Soup Suppers, March 12 and 19, 6:00 pm 
St. Vincent de Paul Day of ReflecƟon, March 14 
     Parish Center, Noon through 4:30 pm Mass 
Evening of ReconciliaƟon, March 24 
Holy Thursday, April 2, 7:00 pm 
     ReconciliaƟon, 3:00-4:00 pm 
Good Friday, April 3, 7:00 pm 
     ReconciliaƟon, 3:00-4:00 pm 
Easter Vigil, April 4, 8 pm 
     ReconciliaƟon, 3:00-4:00 pm 
Easter Sunday, April 5, 9:00 am & 11:30 am 

Fill the Sack 
Sacks are available in the Gathering Space. 
ShooƟng for 2500 pounds this year. Watch here 
for updates on how much has been collected. 

Change for Change 
Change for Change has begun. Help fill the 
Bucket in the Gathering Space! 
Week 1 CollecƟon……………………………..$60.59 

Easter Egg Hunt 
Saturday, April  4th at 1pm.  
DonaƟons of candy and non-candy items 
(stuffers) to fill the eggs are needed. A list of 
suggested stuffers is in the gathering space. 
Please put your donaƟons in the bin by the 
Welcome Center no later than March 15th. 
The Women’s Club and Youth Group thank 
you for your generosity! 

Garage Sale News 
Now accepƟng donaƟons. Volunteers needed! 
Check out the flyer in the Gathering Space. 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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The Gospel Generosity of the Knights of Columbus 
St Anthony is so blessed to host and partner with the St Jude Council of the Knights of Columbus! Although the coun-
cil has been around a long Ɵme, their partnership with St Anthony started just a few years ago. Since then, our parish 
has enjoyed so many graces from the acƟve presence and generous servant leadership of these fine men. 
The council has many St Anthony members, but also lots of men from other neighboring parishes. They are always 
looking for more members to share in their fellowship and good works! MeeƟngs are the last Monday evening of 
each month.  
Each year, the St Jude’s council donates large sums of money to local chariƟes. Here is a list of this year’s recipients of 
the $50K the Knights gave away: 
 $5000 - St Anthony’s Parish  
 $2500 - Pleasant Hill School 
 $2500 - General Wayne Downing Home for Veterans 
 $2500 - Veterans Helping Veterans 
 $2500 - Peoria Honor Flight 
 $5000 - Heart of Illinois Special RecreaƟon AssociaƟon 
 $5000 - Pediatric Resource Center, U of I at St Francis 
 $5000 - Women’s Care Center 
 $5000 - Almost Home Kids 
 $5000 - Sophia’s Kitchen  
 $2500 - Christ Child Society 
 $2500 - Catholic ChariƟes 
 $2500 - Carton Scholarship for Seminarians 
 $2500 - McGivney Home (for adults with developmental disabiliƟes) 
 
Next Ɵme you see a Knight, thank them for their generosity to St Anthony and to our local community. May God conƟnue to 
bless these Godly men and the good work they do! 
 
All men of the Parish are invited and encouraged to become a Knight. MeeƟngs are the last Monday of the month, 6pm, in the 
Parish Center at St. Anthony’s. 
-Fr Charles 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



Youth Faith Formation Updates
2026

March 8...........Classes, AdoraƟon, Teacher MeeƟng 11:30
March 15............................................................. Classes
March 22............................................................. Classes
March 29..................................No Classes (Palm Sunday)

Sacraments and Worship
Mass Times
Saturday .................................................................................... 4:30 pm
Sunday ...................................................................9:00 am & 11:30 am
Monday.................................................................................... No Mass
Tuesday ..................................................................................... 5:00 pm
Wednesday, Thursday, Friday................................................... 7:30 am
Holy Days of ObligaƟon............................................7:00 am & 7:00 pm
Sacrament of ReconciliaƟon
Saturday .......................................................................... 3:30 - 4:15 pm
Infant BapƟsm
At weekend liturgies or by appointment.
Sacrament of Matrimony
By Appointment Six Months in Advance.
Sacrament of the AnoinƟng of the Sick

Parish Directory
Office & Rectory................................... 309-697-0645
Religious EducaƟon Office & Center ..... 309-697-0627
Email ....................admin@stanthonybartonville.com

Pastoral Staff
Pastor ● Fr. Charles Klamut, Pastor
309-697-0645

Deacon Emeritus ● Deacon Louie Tomlianovich
309-674-0339

Deacon ● Deacon TomMueller
309-251-1868........... relleum.mot.nocaed@gmail.com

Pastoral Assistant ● John Darling
309-697-0645....... jdarling@stanthonybartonville.com

Parish Staff
Finance & CommunicaƟons Assistant ● Wendy Jacobs
309-208-1545......wjacobs@stanthonybartonville.com

Director of Religious EducaƟon ● Karen Campbell
309-264-9059.. kcampbell@stanthonybartonville.com

Coordinator of Liturgical Music
Choir Director ● Mary Ann Fahey-Darling
309-678-9166. mfahey-darling@stanthonybartonville.com

Parish Trustees
Jared Woiwode ● 309-369-3670
Suzanne Unser ●309-678-1082

Parish OrganizaƟons
Funeral Luncheons
Cindy BarneƩ ..........................................309-409-5711
Geri O’Neill ..............................................309-645-2175

Women's Club
Cindy BarneƩ ..........................................309-409-5711

Building & Grounds ... stabuildinggrounds@gmail.com

Shut-in Friends
Please remember our shut-in friends. You can find a list by the
Breaking Bread books.

Parish Contributions
2/9-2/15 2026
Regular Sunday CollecƟon………………………………………………….$1692.00
Regular Sunday Capital Imp…………………………………………….……$295.00
E-give Regular Sunday, 24401-24420………………………………….$1749.50
E-give Capital Imp, 24401-24420..………..………………………..…….$235.00

Building on Hope
Capital Campaign
As of February 24, 2026
Amount pledged:…………………………………………………………..…...$507,113
Pledge payments/donaƟons received:…………………………….….$341,453
Number of donors:………………………………………………………………………128

Youth Group Get-togethers
Saturday, March 7 AWAY
Saturday, March 21 5:30 to 7:00pm, Parish Center
Saturday, April 4 Help with Easter Egg Hunt

“Len is a tim o enewal fo th whol Churc, fo eac
community an every believe. Abov al i i  tim o

grac.” ~ Pope Francis

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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ADVERTISE
HERE

Promote your Business AND support your Parish.

April Paprocki ~ 612-867-9831

apaprocki@diocesan.com

Get this bulletin
emailed to you
every week.

Simply go to

www.DM.CHURCH/1362

...or scan
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